Features
• Private LoRa and LoRaWAN selectable
• Longer communication range
• Better penetration through concrete and steel
• Less interference than 2.4GHz spectrum
• Application-ready I/O combination with IP65 enclosure
• Powered by solar rechargeable battery or 10~50VDC input
• GPS/Galileo/BeiDou/GLONASS support

• Supports Inverted DI Status
Pin Assignment
Ordering Information
WISE-4610 Advanced Industrial LoRa/LoRaWAN Module
• WISE-4610-NA Advanced Industrial LoRa/LoRaWAN Module - NA915
• WISE-4610-EA Advanced Industrial LoRa/LoRaWAN Module - EU868
• WISE-4610-JA Advanced Industrial LoRa/LoRaWAN Module - JP923/AS923
WISE-S600 IP65 I/O Module
• Operating Humidity
Without battery:: -25~70°C
5~95% RH
• WISE-S614-A 4AI/4DI
• WISE-S672-A 6DI/2COM Ports
1 No GPS version, can be ordered upon request
2 No battery version, can be ordered upon request
WISE-S672 (6DI/2COM ports)
Serial Port
• Port Number 2
• Type Port 1: RS-485
Port 2: RS-485/232
• Serial Signal RS-485: DATA+, DATA-
Accessories
1654011516-01 M12, A-code, 8 Pin, Male
1655005903-01 M12, A-code, 4 Pin, Female
• 1700028162-01 M12, A-code, 4 pin, Female with 1M cable
• 1700028163-01 M12, A-code, 8 Pin, Male with 1M cable
• PWR-242-AE DIN Rail Power Supply (2.1A Output Current)
• PWR-243-AE Panel Mount Power Supply (3A Output Current)
• PWR-244-AE Panel Mount Power Supply (4.2A Output Current)
• Data Bits
RS-232: Tx, Rx, GND
7, 8
• Stop Bits 1, 2
• Parity None, Odd, Even
Baud Rate (bps) 1200, 2400, 4800, 9600, 19200, 38400, 57600, 115200
• Protection 15 kV ESD
• Protocol Modbus/RTU (Total 32 address)
Digital Input
• Channels 6
• Input Type Dry Contact
• Logic Level 0: Open
1: Close to DCOM
• Supports 200Hz Counter Input (32-bit + 1-bit overflow)
• Keep/Discard Counter Value when Power-off
• Supports Inverted DI Status
WISE-S614 (4AI/4DI)
Analog Input
• Channels 4
• Resolution 16-bit
• Sampling Rate 1Hz per channel
• Accuracy ±0.1% of FSR (Voltage)
±0.2% of FSR (Current)
Input Range ±150mV, ±500mV, ±1 V, ±5V, ±10V, 0 ~ 150mV, 0 ~ 500mV, 0 ~ 1V,
0 ~ 5V, 0 ~ 10V, 0 ~ 20mA , 4 ~ 20mA , ±20mA
• Input Impedance > 2M  (Voltage)
240  (External resistor for current)
  Online Download
 Model Name
WISE-S614 WISE-S672 Pin Number
A
1 DI0 DI0
2 DI1 DI1
3 DI2 DI2